Clarendon County Water and Sewer Department

Clarendon County Administration Building 411 Sunset Drive Manning, South Carolina 29102 Phone: 803-433-3255 Fax: 803- 433-2652

BOIL WATER NOTICE TO THE RESIDENTS OF CLUB HOUSE ROAD

June 19, 2023

Clarendon County Water and Sewer Department advises the residents of Club House Road, located in Clarendon County, to vigorously boil their water for at least one (1) full minute prior to drinking or cooking. This is due to repair of a water line.

Residents should continue to vigorously boil their water for at least one (1) full minute prior to drinking or cooking until otherwise notified by Clarendon County Water and Sewer Department. Also, any ice made from water which has not been boiled should not be used for drinking purposes.

The Clarendon County Water and Sewer Department is working to correct the problem.

If you should have any questions concerning this Notice, you may call the utility at (803) 433-3255.

Operator: Jay Kates, Water Systems, Inc.

System Representative: Hunter Denny